placed on the Scheme’s defined benefit obligation, although this will be partially offset
by an increase in the value of the Scheme’s corporate bond holdings.

•	 Inflation risk: The majority of the Scheme’s defined benefit obligation is linked to
inflation, where higher inflation will lead to a higher value being placed on the defined
benefit obligation. Some of the Scheme’s assets are either unaffected by inflation
or loosely correlated with inflation (e.g. growth assets), meaning that an increase in
inflation will generally increase the deficit.

•	 Life expectancy: An increase in life expectancy will lead to an increased value being
placed on the Scheme’s defined benefit obligation. Future mortality rates cannot be
predicted with certainty.

Notes continued

Financial Statements continued

140

Trainline plc  Annual Report & Accounts 2024

Financial
Statements

Corporate
Governance

Strategic
Report

18.  Other employee benefits continued
(e)  Sensitivity analysis
A quantitative sensitivity analysis for significant assumptions as at 29 February and
28 February respectively is, as shown below:

Approximate change in
defined benefit obligation

2024
£’000

2023
£’000

Discount rate

    0.25% decrease 125 129

    0.25% increase (118) (122)

Price inflation (CPI measure)

    0.25% decrease (119) (122)

    0.25% increase 126 128

Life expectancy

    Decrease by 1 year 88 99

    Increase by 1 year (88) (99)

The above sensitivity analyses are based on a change in an assumption while holding all
other assumptions constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some
of the assumptions might be correlated. When calculating the sensitivity of the defined
benefit obligation to significant actuarial assumptions, the same method has been
applied as when calculating the defined benefit liability recognised in the balance sheet.
The methods and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis did not
change compared to the prior year.

(f)  Funding arrangements
Under the UK’s scheme specific funding regime, contributions are payable in line with the